purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual results of operations that would have been achieved
had the Culligan Refill Acquisition and this offering been consummated on the dates indicated, and do not purport to
be indicative of balance sheet data or results of operations as of any future date or for any future period.

The summary historical consolidated financial data presented below represent portions of our consolidated financial
statements and are not complete. You should read this information in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,�
�Capitalization,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data,� �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,�

11

Edgar Filing: Primo Water Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

�Culligan Refill Acquisition � Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�
and the consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Historical Pro Forma

Three Months Ended
Year
Ended

Three
Months
Ended

Year Ended December 31, March 31, December 31, March 31,
2007 2008 2009 2009 2010 2009 2010

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Consolidated
statements of
operations data:
Net sales $ 13,453 $ 34,647 $ 46,981 $ 9,567 $ 8,829 $ 72,998 $ 14,938
Operating costs and
expenses:
Cost of sales 11,969 30,776 38,771 7,652 6,922 52,414 10,169
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 10,353 13,791 9,922 2,605 2,733 12,799 3,381
Depreciation and
amortization 3,366 3,618 4,205 1,034 995 7,891 1,918

Total operating costs
and expenses 25,688 48,185 52,898 11,291 10,650 73,104 15,468

Loss from operations (12,235) (13,538) (5,917) (1,724) (1,821) (106) (530)
Interest (expense)
and other income,
net 65 (70) (2,257) (477) (720) (1,764) (485)

Loss from continuing
operations before
income taxes (12,170) (13,608) (8,174) (2,201) (2,541) (1,870) (1,015)
Provision for income
taxes � � � � � (2,013) (502)

Loss from continuing
operations (12,170) (13,608) (8,174) (2,201) (2,541) (3,883) (1,517)
Loss from
discontinued
operations, net of
income taxes (1,904) (5,738) (3,650) (486) � (3,650) �

Net loss (14,074) (19,346) (11,824) (2,687) (2,541) (7,553) (1,517)
(2,147) (19,875) (3,042) (761) (582) � �

Edgar Filing: Primo Water Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 28

Preferred dividends
and beneficial
conversion charge(1)

Net loss attributable
to common
stockholders $ (16,221) $ (39,221) $ (14,866) $ (3,448) $ (3,123) $ (7,533) $ (1,517)

Basic and diluted
loss per common
share:
Loss from continuing
operations
attributable to
common
stockholders $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Loss from
discontinued
operations
attributable to
common
stockholders

Net loss attributable
to common
stockholders $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Basic and diluted
weighted average
common shares
outstanding:

(1) In 2008, we recorded a non-cash beneficial conversion charge or deemed dividend of $17.6 million on our Series
C preferred stock. This was a result of the adjustment of the conversion ratio on the Series C preferred stock
based upon a formula taking into account our net sales for the year ending December 31, 2008, which resulted in